# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aijum Zhang	02/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zhejiang Chint Electrics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Chint High-tech Industrial Zone	
Internal Address:	North Baixiang	
City:	Wenzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	325603	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307521

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400 Email: nlt@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, 30th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KW4-001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MLZ

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_KW4\_001US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_KW4\_001US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0379

500802319

source=KW4\_001US\_Recordation\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0380

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Aijun ZI-IANG, of Zunyi City, China, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Zhejiang Chint Electrics Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Republic of China, having its principal place of business at Chint High-tech Industrial Zone, North Baixiang, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang 325603, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Zhejiang Chint Electrics Co., Ltd.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### SET OF CIRCUIT BREAKERS WITH INTERLOCK MEANS

described in an application	ι
Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
X Application No. 12/307521, filed on January 5, 2009	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

KW4-001US

حادث سے

PATENT REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0381

United States of	America	)	
State of			
County of			
	•		
On this	day of	before m	ne, the
he undersigned	notary public, personal	ly appeared	
he undersigned	notary public, personal		
he undersigned	notary public, personal	ly appeared	n,
he undersigned in name of docume which was	notary public, personal ent signer), proved to r	ly appeared ne through satisfactory evidence of identification	n,
he undersigned in name of docume which was	notary public, personal ent signer), proved to r	ly appeared ne through satisfactory evidence of identification , to be the person who	n,

**RECORDED: 03/10/2009** 

M COVER SHEET
ONLY
record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Zhejiang Chint Electrics Co., Ltd.
Internal Address:
Street Address: Chint High-tech Industrial Zone
North Baixiang
Wenzhou Zhejinag
Znejmag
City:
State:
Country: PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Zip: 325603  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
attached?
Yes X No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
l —
χ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
Enclosed
Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis, Ph.D.